

Criminal Appeal– 35/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-002451-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02
Dated 19.07.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant files hazira.

S/R is received with out service in respect of respondent no 1.

Respondent no 2/ State of W.B appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira.

It also appears from the office note that appellant did not file postal requisite

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no 1 in both ways
on **05-09-2024.**

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah