

Criminal Appeal- 35/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-002451-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 07
Dated 07.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Parties file their respective haziras.

None found on behalf of the appellant.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent no 1 and 2 are present before this Ld.
Court.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19-05-2025** for hearing of appeal positively.

Issue reminder regarding LCR at once.

Parties are directed to file copy of affidavit of assets and liabilities on the
next date positively.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah