

**Criminal Appeal -35/2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-002451-2024  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 12  
Dated 19.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Respondent no 2/ state of W.B. files hazira.

Appellant is found absent without taking any steps.

Respondent no 1 files a petition praying for adjournement.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19-01-2026** for hearing of appeal.

LCR in the mean time.

Parties are directed to file the copy of an affidavit of assets and liabilities on the next date.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah