

Criminal Appeal No.35 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01 00 2451 2024
Present:Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
Sessions Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No.15 dated 08.05.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

State/respondent No.2 files hazira.

No step is taken by the appellant.

None turned up on behalf of the appellant on repeated calls.

It is seen from the record that the appellant did not take any steps since 22.09.2025 in spite of giving several opportunities.

Hence, it is,

O r d e r e d

that the Criminal Appeal be and the same is dismissed for non prosecution.

Note in the relevant register.

T.C.R. be returned along with a copy of this order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah.